DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

February 2020

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle . Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Car1l Car 2 Car3 Special Non Rev )
Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
2/1/2020 Saturday 29,822 2,470 1,668 151 175 2 633 293 186 2,676 76 16 3 36 38,171
2/2/2020 Sunday 29,495 1,880 1,140 81 119 4 356 303 117 1,690 22 10 - 33 35,217
2/3/2020 Monday 24,004 4,127 4,048 98 132 8 1,215 451 423 5,110 108 20 7 139 39,751
2/4/2020 Tuesday 20,736 4,404 4,304 98 141 12 1,311 456 518 5,796 175 31 9 127 37,991
2/5/2020 Wednesday 20,788 4,351 4,353 71 167 3 1,295 457 541 5,714 158 31 5 76 37,934
2/6/2020 Thursday 21,566 4,281 4,326 103 135 4 1,242 443 475 5,479 137 22 9 75 38,222
2/7/2020 Friday 29,701 3,942 4,102 89 155 7 1,234 490 434 5,360 131 29 8 90 45,682
2/8/2020 Saturday 32,955 2,616 1,607 132 161 7 612 307 182 2,827 74 14 1 115 41,495
2/9/2020 Sunday 36,492 2,052 1,133 123 159 1 409 361 147 1,682 24 10 - 81 42,593
2/10/2020 Monday 22,177 4,076 4,127 89 124 3 1,170 462 401 5,201 81 23 2 57 37,936
2/11/2020 Tuesday 20,251 4,309 4,284 79 153 7 1,306 422 412 5,947 197 29 6 68 37,402
2/12/2020 Wednesday 21,945 4,387 4,318 110 153 13 1,339 407 456 5,844 160 25 4 141 39,161
2/13/2020 Thursday 27,272 4,292 4,276 104 159 10 1,371 467 440 5,819 143 28 14 107 44,395
2/14/2020 Friday 44,660 4,097 3,850 128 180 4 1,364 545 483 5,322 139 31 8 93 60,811
2/15/2020 Saturday 45,291 2,369 1,523 165 191 3 659 365 195 2,646 59 17 1 48 53,484
2/16/2020 Sunday 40,647 1,994 1,140 99 160 1 386 355 135 1,706 15 12 - 52 46,650
2/17/2020 Monday 38,260 3,237 3,068 99 160 7 1,113 544 358 4,554 107 17 7 77 51,531
2/18/2020 Tuesday 23,886 4,364 4,309 83 150 4 1,316 491 431 5,807 170 26 10 159 41,047
2/19/2020 Wednesday 22,947 4,360 4,364 98 159 7 1,312 425 511 5,814 165 26 7 121 40,195
2/20/2020 Thursday 25,111 4,315 4,348 102 169 10 1,277 519 488 5,670 159 26 5 111 42,199
2/21/2020 Friday 33,843 4,150 4,108 118 188 7 1,300 556 475 5,381 127 32 10 81 50,295
2/22/2020 Saturday 34,288 2,596 1,661 165 177 3 659 337 202 2,729 80 14 1 76 42,912
2/23/2020 Sunday 36,962 2,078 1,185 114 165 2 381 322 152 1,646 27 10 - 58 43,044
2/24/2020 Monday 23,088 4,191 4,172 88 155 2 1,222 452 431 5,231 87 21 9 121 39,149
2/25/2020 Tuesday 20,362 4,312 4,368 67 148 11 1,318 416 440 5,906 176 41 5 78 37,570
2/26/2020 Wednesday 21,261 4,344 4,404 108 159 6 1,336 449 489 5,796 169 35 5 133 38,561
2/27/2020 Thursday 25,552 4,289 4,364 122 197 6 1,377 472 502 5,539 166 28 7 110 42,621
2/28/2020 Friday 34,825 4,104 4,006 160 228 9 1,365 512 516 5,481 147 27 12 84 51,392
2/29/2020 Saturday 35,677 2,596 1,665 199 222 4 703 332 234 2,796 71 20 2 44 44,521
February 2020 TOTAL 843,864 104,583 96,221 3,243 4,741 167 30,581 12,411 10,774 131,169 3,350 671 157 2,591 1,241,932
February 2019 TOTAL 778,646 104,238 84,018 2,792 4,133 129 30,282 12,087 10,590 125,071 2,967 755 143 2,910 1,155,851
65,218 345 12,203 451 608 38 299 324 184 6,098 383 (84) 14 (319) 86,081
8.4% 0.3% 14.5% 16.2% 14.7% 29.5% 1.0% 2.7% 1.7% 4.9% 12.9% -11.1% 9.8%| -11.0% 7.4%




